

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6885 of 2022**

=====

DHIRAJLAL NAGJIBHAI GONDALIYA

Versus

DEPUTY COLLECTOR, GONDAL

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**

Date : 11/04/2022

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr.B.T.Rao for the petitioners.

2. Learned advocate Mr.Rao points out that while quashing and setting aside the order passed by the Mamlatdar, Jetpur dated 30.09.2019, the Deputy Collector, Gondal has not assigned any reason. He further points out from page:72 that except making general observation that considering the spot inspection, measurement register, boundaries of the land and village map, the Deputy Collector came to the conclusion that order of the Mamlatdar, Jetpur is required to be interfered but for that no reasons are assigned.

3. In view of above, issue **Notice** to the respondents returnable on **13.06.2022**. *Status quo qua* prevailing as on today till the next date of hearing. Direct service is permitted.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.