

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6885 of 2022

=====

DHIRAJLAL NAGJIBHAI GONDALIYA

Versus

DEPUTY COLLECTOR, GONDAL

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

for the Respondent(s) No. 6

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 02/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

1. Mr Dakshay Patel, learned advocate for Mr Bharat T. Rao, learned advocate, urges for issuance of fresh notice on the ground that notice, has been served, but, affidavit of direct service could not be filed.

2. Issue fresh notice, returnable on 30.9.2022. Direct service is permitted. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

RAVI P. PATEL